

## CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY CHANNEL ISLANDS ACADEMIC SENATE RESOLUTION

## SR 08-01 Student Ratings of Teaching Instrument

**Resolution #: SR 08-01** 

**Drafted By: Senate Executive Committee** 

## **Resolution:**

Pursuant to Senate Policy 07-19, Policy on Student Ratings of Teaching Instrument, passed on May 6, 2008, be it:

## **RESOLVED**:

That the Academic Senate of California State University (CSU) Channel Islands adopt the Student Ratings of Teaching (SRT) Instrument submitted to Academic Senate by the Taskforce on the Student Ratings of Teaching in May, 2008, and pilot tested in AY 2008-2009.